

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6705/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in FA No. 298/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM PARISHAD,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be additionally served on the standing
counsel for the State of U.P.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master