

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6705/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in FA No.298/1992 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM PARISHAD,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission                    to            file    additional    documents    and  
exemption from filing O.T.)  
[for final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6706 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6637 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission                    to            file    additional    documents    and  
exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 6639 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
   Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
   Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.  
   Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for  
   Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

   Mr.    S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
   Mr.    Gaurav Dhingra, Adv. for  
   Mr.    Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel for the  
petitioners seeks withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions  
since the petitioners intend to file review petition before  
the High Court seeking review of the impugned order.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master